

VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Babook Fence Company 1261 Laurel Ridge Rd Lowell, OH 45744

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

REQNUMBER 01120656

 PAGE
-
1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ALAN CUMMINGS

304-558-2402

SHIP Ţ

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINT	ËD	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	\$H		F,Ö,B,	FREIGHT TERMS
04/17/	2012	05/09/	day	5	1		Site	NA
BID OPENING DATE:	a carava a sayar	05/09/	2012	4.75.73		BID		1:30PM
LINE	AND	YTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM	NUMBER	UNIT PRIÇE	AMOUNT
0001		1	LS	ř	330-13			\$33,918.00
	FENCIN	-	OR AN	D MAT	ERIALS			
	AGENCY SOLICI MATERI LOCATI	, THE TING B ALS TO ON PER	WEST IDS T INST THE	VIRGI O PRO ALL F ATTAC	NIA DIV VIDE TH ENCING A HED SPE	ISION OF E AGENCY AT THE RO CIFICATION	VISION FOR THE HIGHWAYS, IS WITH LABOR AND DUTE 35 SALT SHEIDNS.	
	BE SUB VIRGIN	MITTED IA STA	IN W	RITIN RCHAS	G TO AL.	AN CUMMII ISION VI	NGS IN THE WEST	
		NE FOR OF BUS			QUESTI	ONS IS O	5/02/12 AT THE	
	FORMAL	ADDEN	DUM T	O BE	ISSUED		BE ANSWERED BY URCHASING	
	(1) HE THE BITHE BITHE BITHE	OR SH D OR A DDER, DDER I DDER H	E IS NY DO (2) T N A C AS PR	AUTHO CUMEN HAT H ONTRA OPERL	RIZED B TS RELA E OR SH CTUAL R Y REGIS	Y THE BI TED THER E IS AUT ELATIONS TERED WI	RTIFYING THAT; DDER TO EXECUTE ETO ON BEHALF OF HORIZED TO BIND HIP, AND (3) THAT TH ANY STATE	RECEIVED
	AGENCI EXHIBI	ES THA	T MAY	REQU	IRE REG	ISTRATIO	N.	2012 MAY -9 AM 10: 27
		01		055.5	WEEKE SINE W.	NO TEDMÉ AND O	ONDITIONS	WV PURCHASING DIVISION
SIGNATURE/		*/		SEERE	VEHSE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE	1408962211 DAT	5/8/2012
TITLE		JF	EIN	12 8/ 12	1.0	/		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
owner	ENDECE	ONIDINIO	51-	12469	UU T NAME AN	ID ADDDEC	S IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	
WH	EN KESP	ONDING	10 KFG	1, 1179EF	I IVAIVIE AI	AN WANDLESS	SIN OF YOU YOU'L LADE	LLD TEITOON



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation 01120656

01120656

	PAGE	100
		•

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ALAN CUMMINGS 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Babrock Fence Compan

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIB A	۱۸	F.O.	.В,	FREIGHT TERMS
04/17/			-11			150.00			1 7004
BID OPENING DATE:	Describeration	05/09/	2012		ese verst sook var	BID	OPENING '	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ATITY	UOP	OAT. NO:	ITEM NUM	MBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
		*************							
	EVCEDT	TON MA	v ne	EUB V	N ADDENDU	м тнат	TS TSSUE	D FOR TH	E
	CULE D	TON NA	UE C	HANGI	NG A BID	OPENING	TIME AND	D/OR	
	DATE.	UKI USL	01	17110 1	NO N DID	0, 0,,,,,,,			
	DATE								
	REV. 1	1/96							
	MANAGE VALUE OF STREET	ADMIN 64 . TO							
	EXHIBI	T 10							
				DOENE	N.T				
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOMER	DGEME	NI				
	r uepe	BA VCK	ипы Е	nce R	ECEIPT OF	THE EO	LLOWING	CHECKED	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE N	ECESSAR	Y REVISI	ONS TO	
	MY PRO	POSAL	PLAN	S AND	OR SPECI	FICATIO	N, ETC.		
		an andoneno .	A 05235-25		1				
	ADDEND	UM NOS	. :	_					
	Total Control		MS	6	received				
	NO. 1		1.1./.	. /	1.600				
	NO. 2	•							
	NO. 3								
	110. 3	•							
	NO. 4								
		^^							
	NO. 5								
						WEEDN T	UE DECET	DT OF TU	I.C.
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CO	NECTION	HE KECET	או אט וה מזמ	E
	ADDEND	ium(S)	MAA R	E CAU	SE FOR RE	JECILON	OF THE	BIDS.	
	MENDOB	мист	CLEAR	I V IIN	DERSTAND	THAT AN	Y VERBAL		
	BEBBE	FNTATI	ON MA	DE OR	ASSUMED	TO BE M	ADE DURI	NG ANY	
	ORAL	ISCUSS	ION H	ELD B	ETWEEN VE	NDOR'S	REPRESEN	TATIVES	
	AND AN	IY STAT	E PER	SONNE	L IS NOT	BINDING	i). ONLY	THE	
	INFORM	NOITAL	ISSUE	DIN	WRITING A	ND ADDE	D TO THE		
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN C	FFICIAL A	DDENDUM	IS BIND	ING.	
1			<u> </u> ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		Verse side for t				
SIGNATURE		P /1 -	$\sim$	orn Hr	venoe olde rohil	TELEBUONG	221	DATE	- Adams
	$\mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{C}}$	100				1_7	40,89620		5/8/2012
TITLE OWA	o N		31-	-1741	960				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING	TO RFQ	, INSÉF	RT NAME AND	<b>ADDRESS</b>	IN SPACE A	BOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'



**VENDOR** 

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Guotation 01120656

01120656

PAG	ae
	7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ALAN CUMMINGS 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIÀ	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/17/							
BID OPENING DATE:	1.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/09/				Management of the Control of the Con	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	viity	nob /	CAT. NO.	ITEM/NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		L. b.coc	L/e/8/	f. 20	Company co	MPANY	
	REV. 1	1/96					
		8		2 20 30	TORS LICENSE		
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING TO E LICEN ARD IS PLICATI ACTING LEX, BU	D PE NSED EMP ONS THE JILD	OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY B IVISION OF LABOR	
	PROSPE	CTIVE		TO	DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONTR BID.		
		TO CO	MPLETE:	•	Babcock F	nce Compan	<b>\</b>
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICENSE	E NO	NV.031	1.15	
	COPY O	F THEI	UL BIDI R CONTI RDER/CO	RACT	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIC ACT	) TO FURNISH A OR TO ISSUANCE OF	
SIGNATURE		4		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	740 8962211 DATE	5/8/2012
TITLE DW.	ner	F	31-1	246	960	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TÓ BÉ NOTED ABOVE
W	IEN RESP	ONDING	TO RFQ, II	NSER	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'

#### Cost Sheet

Item Number	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1	1200	Linear foot	6' 9" Aluminzed Chain Link Fence Fabic	4.39	6268.Q
2	1200	Linear foot	1-5/8" Schedule 40 Top Rail	2.28	5268,00 2736.00
3	120	Each	2-1/2" Schedule 40 Line Post	35.16	4219.20 642.00
4	120	Each	24" Deep and 10" Wide Concrete for Line Post	5.35	
5	12	Each	3" x 10' 6" Terminal Posts	83.00	996.00
6	12	Each	30" Deep and 10" Wide Concrete for Terminal Posts	6.40	76,80
7	1	Each	24 Foot x 2" O.D. Double Swing Gate with Hinges, Locking Device and Holdbacks	1480.00	1480.00
8	1	lump sum	Labor for Installation	18,400.00	
9	1	lump sum	All other accessories necessary for workmanship installation	100.00	100.00
				Total	\$33,918.00

Quantities are approximate and may vary from actual usage Items for Rt 35 Salt Shed Fence

Rabcock Fence Company 5/8/2012

RFQ01120656

Agency	13	
	O# 01120656	

#### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Tha	at we, the undersigned, Michael S. Babcock dba Babcock Fence Company
of Lowell Ohio	, as Principal, and Western Surety Company
of Chicago , Illinois	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Dakota with its principal office in the City of	Chicago, IL, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of	f amount bid (\$ 5% of amount bid ) for the payment of which,
	ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such t	that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Route 35	5 Salt Shed Fence
9	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	sipal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance	required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then	this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full I that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein sta	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stip way impaired or affected by any extension of the time w	oulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no vithin which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such extension.	, and the conget may accept the same and the
INTALTALE COMMITTEE OF Dringing and Surch	w have hereunte act their hands and scale, and such of them as are cornerations
	y have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations to and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
9th day of May, 2012.	o and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
Principal Corporate Seal	Michael S. Babcock dba Babcock Fence Company
Timopai corporate deal	(Name)of Pringipal)
	By Malal
/ NO /	(Must be President or
(500)	Vice President)
( Deg ( )	Owner
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Western Surety Company
	(Name of Surety)
	1000 108 1 111
	WILLIA (, ) WILLY
	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

## Western Surety Company

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY - CERTIFIED COPY

			Ве	ond No	71268	864
Know All Men By These Presents, that V of the State of South Dakota, and having its proposititute and appoint	WESTERN SURETY principal office in Si TONYA E	ioux Falls, Sou	a corporation duly th Dakota (the "Co	organized ompany"), d	and existin	g under the laws e presents make,
its true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact, with fu behalf as Surety, bonds for:	ll power and author	rity hereby cor	ferred, to execute,	acknowledg	ge and deli	ver for and on its
Principal: Michael S. Babcock	k dba Babcocl	k Fence C	ompany			
Obligee: State of West Virg	ginia					
Amount: \$500,000.00						
and to bind the Company thereby as fully and the corporate seal of the Company and duly a may do within the above stated limitations. Company which remains in full force and effec	ttested by its Secret Said appointment is	tary, hereby ra	tifying and confirm	ning all that	t the said a	ttorney(s)-in-fact
"Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertal corporate name of the Company by the Preside officers as the Board of Directors may authorismay appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who The corporate seal is not necessary for the vecorporation. The signature of any such officer	dent, Secretary, any ze. The President, a shall have authorit alidity of any bonds	y Assistant Sec any Vice Presi ty to issue bon s, policies, und	retary, Treasurer, lent, Secretary, an ds, policies, or und ertakings, Powers	or any Vice y Assistant ertakings in of Attorney	President Secretary, the name	or by such other or the Treasurer of the Company.
All authority hereby conferred shall expi 2012, but until such time shall be in				midnight of	Au	igust 9,
In Witness Whereof, Western Surety Cot and its corporate seal to be affixed this  THE THE SOUTH PARSTA  STATE OF SOUTH PARSTA  COUNT OF MINNISTAHA		y of	to be signed by its May,	2012 SURE	- C	O M P A N Y  Or Vice President
" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	dedged said instrum	hat he signed	the above Power	of Attorney leed of said	as the afcorporation	oresaid officer of
I the undersigned officer of Western Sur attached Power of Attorney is in full force an set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in fo	d effect and is irrev					
In testimony whereof, I have hereunto se	t my hand and seal	of Western Su	rety Company this	<del></del>	9th	day of
0.17		7	VESTERN	SURE	TY C	OMPANY
			Tal	Paul T. Br	uflat Senio	or Vice President

		ACKNOWLEDGM	ENT OF SURETY		
STATE OF	Ohio	(Attorney	-in-Fact)	Bond No	71268864
COUNTY OF_	Washington	ss			
On this and for said Cou	anty, personally appeared	nay	TONYA E	, <u>2012</u> , befo	ore me, a notary public in
to me personally	y known and being by me	luly sworn, did say, tha	t he is the Attorney-	in-Fact of WESTER	N SURETY COMPANY,
a corporation of	Sioux Falls, South Dakot	a, created, organized ar	nd existing under an	d by virtue of the la	lws of the State of South
Dakota, that th	e said instrument was ex-	ecuted on behalf of the	said corporation by	authority of its Boa	ard of Directors and that
the said			TONYA E TULL:	IUS	
acknowledges s	aid instrument to be the f	ree act and deed of sai	d corporation and th	at he has authority	to sign said instrument
without affixing	the corporate seal of said	corporation.			
IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, I have her	eunto subscribed my na	me and affixed my o	fficial seal at	
	Marietta		Ohio	, the day and y	ear last above written.
My commission	expires 13, 2012		()	pla Wor	Motary Public

Form 106-4-2000

Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF
COUNTY OF Nashington, TO-WIT:
I. Michael S. Babcock, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:  1. I am an employee of Fabcock Fence Company; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.    Dance   Pure Ompany (Company Name)
Title: Owner
Date: 5/8/2012
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 day of 11 Cup.  By Commission expires 10 November 13, 2012
$\bigcap$
(Seal) (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

RFQ No. 01120656

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

#### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions, "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more countles or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: Palacock Hence Oy	2 pany = 5/2012
Authorized Signature:	Date: 5/8/2012
State of	
county of Washington, to wit:	M211- 2012.
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this day of	11100
My Commission expires MW. 13, 20/2	
	OTARY PUBLIC _ CAMPELO WOULL